Deloitte. 德勤

China | Tax & Business Advisory | 24 February 2015 | Issue 22

Tax Newsflash





With effect from 13 February 2015, Hong Kong stamp duty is waived for the transfer of shares or units of all exchange traded funds (ETFs) in order to promote the development of the ETF market.

ETFs are passively-managed and open-ended funds that are traded on the securities market of Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited. ETFs typically are designed to track the performance of their underlying benchmarks (e.g. an index, a commodity such as gold, etc.). Since 2010, there has been a stamp duty exemption concession for the trading of ETFs that track indices comprising no more than 40% in Hong Kong stock. The government proposed in the 2014/15 Budget to extend the exemption to the transfer of *all* ETF shares or units. The relevant Ordinance was gazetted on 13 February 2015.

The ETF stamp duty waiver seeks to promote Hong Kong's position as an asset management center and develop the financial services sector by offering new business opportunities for market practitioners and a greater range of products for investors.

Tax Newsflash is published for the clients and professionals of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu. The contents are of a general nature only. Readers are advised to consult their tax advisors before acting on any information contained in this newsletter.

If you have any questions please contact:

Davy Yun

Tax Partner

Tel: +852 2852 6538

Email: dyun@deloitte.com.hk

Doris Chik

Senior Tax Manager Tel: +852 2852 6608

Email: dchik@deloitte.com.hk

Homepage | Add Deloitte as a safe sender













Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu

35/F One Pacific Place 88 Queensway Hong Kong

Deloitte refers to one or more of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited, a UK private company limited by guarantee, and its network of member firms, each of which is a legally separate and independent entity. Please see www.deloitte.com/cn/en/about for a detailed description of the legal structure of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Limited and its member firms.

Privacy

Thank you for your interest in Deloitte China services. Deloitte China would like to continue to use your personal information (in particular name and contact details) for the purpose of sending you marketing and regulatory updates, invitations to seminars and other events organized, sponsored or promoted by Deloitte China. If you do not wish to receive further communications from Deloitte China, please send a return email to the sender with the word "Unsubscribe" in the subject line.

If you would like to update your personal information, please click here.

Deloitte China refers to Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu in Hong Kong, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu in Macau, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Certified Public Accountants LLP in the Chinese Mainland and their respective affiliates practising in Hong Kong, Macau and the Chinese Mainland.

© 2015 Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu in Hong Kong, Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu in Macau, and Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu Certified Public Accountants LLP in the Chinese Mainland. All rights reserved.